
 

The * indicates a test day > 3 standard deviations within the category 

 

   

                    ADGA 2014 PERFORMANCE BREEDLEADERS 

       ALPINE          Volume #61 

 
All-Time Alpine Milk & Butterfat Production Record Holder 

DONNIE'S PRIDE LOIS 3*M A0177455P 1982 07-04 305 6416-309/4.8 
Bred by:  Donald Wallace, New York 

 
  REG# DOE AGE DIM MILK F P OWNER BREEDER 

MILK PRODUCTION 

1 *AA1420087 SGCH CHAIREIN VAN BRIE 1*M  6-11 290 5010 157 131 DE MELLO, TONY DE MELLO, TONY & JANET 

1 *AA1540187 BETHEL MUR RONDA REBECCA 7*M  4-07 305 5010 145 143 HOSTETLER, MARK & GWEN HOSTETLER, MARK & GWEN 

3 *AA1430349 BETHEL MUR RAY ROCHELLE 5*M  6-09 305 4960 156 125 HOSTETLER, MARK & GWEN HOSTETLER, MARK & GWEN 

4 PA1478693 GCH NIXON'S SHOWY ZHEILA 1*M  4-10 305 4920 174 145 DE MELLO, TONY NIXON, SHEILA 

5 AA1505267 SG ANTIQUITY LAS ALICE 7*M  4-02 305 4870 242 135 GROSSMAN, RICHARD GROSSMAN, RICHARD 

6 AA1563397 CHAIREIN NIMI POSH 4*M  2-11 305 4860 171 166 DE MELLO, TONY DE MELLO, TONY 

7 AA1581032 SGCH LITTLE NIX'S WILD SILHOUETTE 2*M  2-11 305 4840 128 124 NIX, REBECCA NIX, REBECCA 

8 *AA1505107 BETHEL RS JASPER JODY 8*M  4-11 305 4730 167 125 HOSTETLER, MARK & GWEN HOSTETLER, MARK & GWEN 

9 *AA1515171 BETHEL HS LULA LEAH 8*M  4-11 305 4660 166 128 HOSTETLER, MARK & GWEN HOSTETLER, MARK & GWEN 

10 *AA1420086 SG CHAIREIN VAN SHIRLEY 1*M  6-10 276 4600 130 131 DE MELLO, TONY DE MELLO, TONY & JANET 

 
RECORDED GRADE 

None Qualifying for 2014 
 

BUTTERFAT PRODUCTION 

1 *AA1505267 SG ANTIQUITY LAS ALICE 7*M  4-2 305 4870 242 5.0 GROSSMAN, RICHARD GROSSMAN, RICHARD 

2 *AA1529464  GCH BLUE-LAKE FEONA 1*M 4-10 286 3930 186 4.7 GROSSMAN, RICHARD MAYLISH, ELIZABETH 

3 PA1478693 GCH NIXON'S SHOWY ZHEILA 1*M  4-10 305 4920 174 3.5 DE MELLO, TONY NIXON, SHEILA 

4 AA1563397 CHAIREIN NIMI POSH 4*M  2-11 305 4860 171 3.5 DE MELLO, TONY DE MELLO, TONY 

5 AA1505107 BETHEL RS JASPER JODY 8*M  4-11 305 4730 167 3.5 HOSTETLER, MARK & GWEN HOSTETLER, MARK & GWEN 

6 AA1515171 BETHEL HS LULA LEAH 8*M  4-11 305 4660 166 3.6 HOSTETLER, MARK & GWEN HOSTETLER, MARK & GWEN 

7 AA1526438 SGCH CHAIREIN YANKEE HAZEL 4*M  4-00 285 4360 163 3.7 DE MELLO, TONY DE MELLO, TONY 

8 *PA1563403 SG CHAIREIN SEDRIC ZANDRA 2*M  3-01 284 3970 159 4.0 DE MELLO, TONY DE MELLO, TONY 

9 AA1420087 SGCH CHAIREIN VAN BRIE 1*M  6-11 290 5010 157 3.1 DE MELLO, TONY DE MELLO, TONY & JANET 

10 AA1430349 BETHEL MUR RAY ROCHELLE 5*M  6-09 305 4960 156 3.1 HOSTETLER, MARK & GWEN HOSTETLER, MARK & GWEN 

          

 
RECORDED GRADE 

None Qualifying for 2014 
 

PROTEIN PRODUCTION 

1 AA1563397 CHAIREIN NIMI POSH 4*M  2-11 305 4860 166 3.4 DE MELLO, TONY DE MELLO, TONY 

2 PA1478693 GCH NIXON'S SHOWY ZHEILA 1*M  4-10 305 4920 145 2.9 DE MELLO, TONY NIXON, SHEILA 

3 AA1540187 BETHEL MUR RONDA REBECCA 7*M  4-07 305 5010 143 2.9 HOSTETLER, MARK & GWEN HOSTETLER, MARK & GWEN 

3 AA1526438 SGCH CHAIREIN YANKEE HAZEL 4*M  4-00 285 4360 143 3.3 DE MELLO, TONY DE MELLO, TONY 

5 AA1505267 SG ANTIQUITY LAS ALICE 7*M  4-02 305 4870 135 2.8 GROSSMAN, RICHARD GROSSMAN, RICHARD 

6 AA1381871 CHAIREIN SHOWMAN'S PEARL 3*M  7-10 303 4330 134 3.1 DE MELLO, TONY DE MELLO, TONY & JANET 

7 AA1420087 SGCH CHAIREIN VAN BRIE 1*M  6-11 290 5010 131 2.6 DE MELLO, TONY DE MELLO, TONY & JANET 

7 AA1420086 SG CHAIREIN VAN SHIRLEY 1*M  6-10 276 4600 131 2.8 DE MELLO, TONY DE MELLO, TONY & JANET 

9 AA1515171 BETHEL HS LULA LEAH 8*M  4-11 305 4660 128 2.7 HOSTETLER, MARK & GWEN HOSTETLER, MARK & GWEN 

10 AA1326095 BETHEL MUR THELMA THANKFUL 4*M  8-10 305 4470 126 2.8 HOSTETLER, MARK & GWEN HOSTETLER, MARK & GWEN 

 
RECORDED GRADE 

None Qualifying for 2014 



 

The * indicates a test day > 3 standard deviations within the category 

 

   

                    ADGA 2014 PERFORMANCE BREEDLEADERS 

       LAMANCHA         Volume #61 

 
All-Time LaMancha Milk Production Record Holder 

TYLER MT. MAY’S PRISCILLA 2*M AL0618876 1991 05-00 253 5400-178/3.3-194/3.6 
Bred by- Carol Sue Burdette, West Virginia 

 

All-Time LaMancha Butterfat Production Record Holder 
SGCH OAKS WHISPER TAFFETA 3*M PL1287007 2007 3-11 292-4720-292/6.2-164/3.5 

Bred by- Sara A Stewart, Missouri 
 

 REG# DOE AGE DIM MILK F P OWNER BREEDER 

MILK PRODUCTION 

1 PL1549622 SGCH BLUE MOON RANCH PT BLONDIE 4*M  2-11 305 4260 146 129 HITTNER, GLENN & SHARON HITTNER, GLENN & SHARON 

2 *PL1570192 SG ROCKIN-CB LSX BIJOU 2*M  2-09 274 4120 144 113 FOUST, JEREMY SILVA, CINDY L & ROBERT L 

3 PL1506721 GCH MINT*LEAF KAITY 1*M  3-10 305 3890 126 114 MACKE, DEBRA L MATTHYS, JULIE & KYLE 

4 PL1519208 SGCH LUCKY*STAR'S LX APRIL FOOL 9*M  3-11 287 3720 141 104 SILVA, CINDY L & ROBERT L HOY, JUDITH & DONALD 

5 PL1439341 SGCH TEMPO PAVLOVNA 9*M  6-00 305 3620 143 129 MACKE, DEBRA L ACTON DVM, LAUREN L 

6 AL1559723 SG DAITE EAN 'S CARAMEL CREME 3*M  3-00 304 3610 121 102 SHIRLEY, SILVIA JOHNSON, MAUREEN 

7 PL1547727 SGCH CALICO PATCH OREO COOKIE 1*M  2-11 296 3530 132 121 NAGEL, SAMANTHA JO NAGEL, SAMANTHA JO 

8 AL1623483 SG VINEYARD VIEW LUNA LOVEGOOD 2*M  2-09 305 3510 114 111 BICE, SCOTT MICHAEL BICE, SCOTT MICHAEL 

9 AL1421164 THE MODENE'S AVA 1*M  6-10 268 3490 109 107 PANUSKA, SHERRY MODENE, ORLEN E & BRANDI 

10 PL1365288 SGCH SOUTH-FORK SWEET TRICK 3*M  7-10 265 3470 148 97 RED MOUNTAIN RANCH WEBB, MARILOU 

10 PL1374355 SGCH KASTDEMUR'S XITLALI 3*M  7-10 305 3470 119 94 HITTNER, GLENN & SHARON KASTDEMUR'S DAIRY GOATS 

RECORDED GRADE 

1 GL1506886 SGCH AGAPE OAKS LOX REJOICE 2*M 4-01 305 3280 147 113 AGAPE OAKS AGAPE OAKS 

2 GL1364341 SGCH HARMONY GOATS PEACHES N' CREAM 1*M  8-03 246 2820 115 101 SHIRLEY, SILVIA SHIRLEY, SILVIA 

3 GL1663270 DELECTABLE M CHARLOTTE 1*M  1-10 305 1860 97 61 MARTIN, ANGELA NETTLETON, KATHI 

4 GL1622959 MARCH RANCH ALICE 2*M  2-07 305 1570 76 56 MARCH, DENETTE MARCH, TRACY & LONNIE 

          

BUTTERFAT PRODUCTION 

1 *PL1596230 SG C-R-EARS CHOCOLATIER 3*M  1-08 305 2410 193 8.0 ANDERSON FAMILY, CR ANDERSON FAMILY, CR 

2 *PL1596157 SG MAPLESTONE BC VIOLET VENTURE 4*M  1-10 283 2550 177 6.9 PEARSON, TARYN PEARSON, KEELY 

3 PL1365288 SGCH SOUTH-FORK SWEET TRICK 3*M  7-10 265 3470 148 4.3 RED MOUNTAIN RANCH WEBB, MARILOU 

3 *AL1508088 C-R-EARS YUZZ-A-MA-TUZZ 1*M  4-00 305 2460 148 6.0 ANDERSON FAMILY, CR ANDERSON FAMILY, CR 

5 PL1549622 SGCH BLUE MOON RANCH PT BLONDIE 4*M  2-11 305 4260 146 3.4 HITTNER, GLENN & SHARON HITTNER, GLENN & SHARON 

5 *PL1542153 GCH HERE BE GOATS KUA CLEOPATRA 3*M  3-02 263 2310 146 6.3 HINES, KELLEY HINES, KELLEY 

7 PL1570192 SG ROCKIN-CB LSX BIJOU 2*M  2-09 274 4120 144 3.5 FOUST, JEREMY SILVA, CINDY L & ROBERT L 

7 AL1410578 SGCH HARMONY GOATS BROWN SUGAR 2*M  7-00 278 3180 144 4.5 SHIRLEY, SILVIA SHIRLEY, SILVIA 

9 PL1439341 SGCH TEMPO PAVLOVNA 9*M  6-00 305 3620 143 4.0 MACKE, DEBRA L ACTON DVM, LAUREN L 

10 PL1519208 SGCH LUCKY*STAR'S LX APRIL FOOL 9*M  3-11 287 3720 141 3.8 SILVA, CINDY L & ROBERT L SILVA, CINDY L & ROBERT L 

10 *PL1631996 MAPLESTONE HM QUBE 2*M  0-10 297 1790 141 7.9 PEARSON, TARYN PEARSON, TARYN 

RECORDED GRADE 

1 GL1506886 SGCH AGAPE OAKS LOX REJOICE 2*M 4-01 305 3280 147 4.5 AGAPE OAKS AGAPE OAKS 

2 GL1364341 SGCH HARMONY GOATS PEACHES N' CREAM 1*M  8-03 246 2820 115 4.1 SHIRLEY, SILVIA SHIRLEY, SILVIA 

3 GL1663270 DELECTABLE M CHARLOTTE 1*M  1-10 305 1860 97 5.2 MARTIN, ANGELA NETTLETON, KATHI 

4 GL1622959 MARCH RANCH ALICE 2*M  2-07 305 1570 76 4.8 MARCH, DENETTE MARCH, TRACY & LONNIE 

          

PROTEIN PRODUCTION 

1 PL1549622 SGCH BLUE MOON RANCH PT BLONDIE 4*M  2-11 305 4260 129 3.0 HITTNER, GLENN & SHARON HITTNER, GLENN & SHARON 

1 PL1439341 SGCH TEMPO PAVLOVNA 9*M  6-00 305 3620 129 3.6 MACKE, DEBRA L ACTON DVM, LAUREN L 

3 PL1534006 CHAOS CAPRINES OB-LA-DA 3*M  3-09 305 2460 123 5.0 ANDERSON, RACHEL ANDERSON, RACHEL 

4 PL1547727 SGCH CALICO PATCH OREO COOKIE 1*M  2-11 296 3530 121 3.4 NAGEL, SAMANTHA JO NAGEL, SAMANTHA JO 

5 PL1506721 GCH MINT*LEAF KAITY 1*M  3-10 305 3890 114 2.9 MACKE, DEBRA L MATTHYS, JULIE & KYLE 

6 PL1570192 SG ROCKIN-CB LSX BIJOU 2*M  2-09 274 4120 113 2.7 FOUST, JEREMY SILVA, CINDY L & ROBERT L 

7 AL1410578 SGCH HARMONY GOATS BROWN SUGAR 2*M  7-00 278 3180 112 3.5 SHIRLEY, SILVIA SHIRLEY, SILVIA 

8 AL1623483 SG VINEYARD VIEW LUNA LOVEGOOD 2*M  2-09 305 3510 111 3.2 BICE, SCOTT MICHAEL BICE, SCOTT MICHAEL 

9 AL1599488 YORK MTN. KM'S LILY OF VALLEY 5*M  1-11 305 3140 109 3.5 BONIFIELD, CINDY BONIFIELD, CINDY 

10 AL1421164 THE MODENE'S AVA 1*M  6-10 268 3490 107 3.1 PANUSKA, SHERRY MODENE, ORLEN E & BRANDI 

RECORDED GRADE 

1 GL1506886 SGCH AGAPE OAKS LOX REJOICE 2*M 4-01 305 3280 113 3.4 AGAPE OAKS AGAPE OAKS 

2 GL1364341 SGCH HARMONY GOATS PEACHES N' CREAM 1*M  8-03 246 2820 101 3.6 SHIRLEY, SILVIA SHIRLEY, SILVIA 

3 GL1663270 DELECTABLE M CHARLOTTE 1*M  1-10 305 1860 61 3.3 MARTIN, ANGELA NETTLETON, KATHI 

4 GL1622959 MARCH RANCH ALICE 2*M  2-07 305 1570 56 3.6 MARCH, DENETTE MARCH, TRACY & LONNIE 

          



 

The * indicates a test day > 3 standard deviations within the category 

 

                    ADGA 2014 PERFORMANCE BREEDLEADERS 

       NIGERIAN DWARF         Volume #61 

 
All-Time NIGERIAN DWARF Milk Production Record Holder 

AGS JOBI FAWN 4*M PD1360584 2006 03-10 305 1720-92/5.3-64/3.7 
Bred by- Mrs. J B Jelke, Texas  

 
All-Time NIGERIAN DWARF Butterfat Production Record Holder 

GCH CHENANGO-HILLS I P GODDESS 2*M PD1374274 2012 05-10 305 1630-118/7.2-72/4.4 

Bred by- David Funk, New York 
 

  REG# DOE AGE DIM MILK F P OWNER  BREEDER 

MILK PRODUCTION 

1 PD1489314 SGCH ROSASHARN GX UDIAMOND 3*M  5-00 305 1510 116 58 BABB, TERRY L PETERSEN, ANNE 

1 PD1470503 ROSASHARN H B KUJIRA 4*M 6-05 305 1510 74 59 PETERSEN, ANNE PETERSEN, ANNE 

3 PD1498560 GCH WYOJEM WENDY KIKI 1*M  7-11 295 1470 90 67 THOMAS WHOMBLE, JILL MINER, JAMES 

4 PD1596211 CHENANGO-HILLS TRX LUNA 6*M  1-11 305 1430 92 72 SHAVELIN, SUSAN FUNK, DAVID W 

5 PD1554187 GCH CHENANGO-HILLS LILLIBELLE 6*M 3-00 305 1390 76 64 SHAVELIN, SUSAN FUNK, DAVID W 

6 PD1577451 KAAPIO ACRES HH REDEMPTION 1*M  3-08 305 1380 74 56 MAPLE-THOMAS, JILL 
SANSONE, DEENA & 
ROBERTA CREED 

7 PD1596207 CHENANGO-HILLS P V HONEY 3*M  2-00 305 1340 79 64 FUNK, DAVID W FUNK, DAVID W 

8 PD1587498 SGCH FARM OLDESOUTH SR CUPPUCCINO 3*M  2-01 305 1280 100 56 BABB, TERRY L BABB, TERRY L 

9 PD1491724 SG THE BLUNDEROSA LADY MADELINE 1*M  5-01 305 1250 83 63 ARCHULETA, LAURA SMITH, GLENDA 

9 PD1493802 SGCH THE LILAC TWINKLETOES 1*M  5-10 305 1250 60 46 
BURY, GEORGE & MARYBETH 
BULLINGTON BURY, GEORGE 

          

 
 

BUTTERFAT PRODUCTION 

1 PD1489314 SGCH ROSASHARN GX UDIAMOND 3*M  5-00 305 1510 116 7.7 BABB, TERRY L PETERSEN, ANNE 

2 PD1587498 SGCH FARM OLDESOUTH SR CUPPUCCINO 3*M  2-01 305 1280 100 7.8 BABB, TERRY L BABB, TERRY L 

3 PD1596211 CHENANGO-HILLS TRX LUNA 6*M  1-11 305 1430 92 6.4 SHAVELIN, SUSAN FUNK, DAVID W 

4 PD1498560 GCH WYOJEM WENDY KIKI 1*M  7-11 295 1470 90 6.1 THOMAS WHOMBLE, JILL MINER, JAMES 

5 PD1495294 SG LITTLE TOTS ESTATE ALLAMANDA 3*M  4-11 305 1010 89 8.8 MAPLE-THOMAS, JILL REPP, RUSTY 

6 PD1570057 SG SUGAR MOON RB FAITH 3*M  2-08 295 1130 88 7.8 BABB, TERRY L PECK, SHARON A 

7 PD1587495 SG FARM OLDESOUTH DIVA DIAMOND 4*M  2-01 294 1170 84 7.2 BABB, TERRY L BABB, TERRY L 

8 PD1491724 SG THE BLUNDEROSA LADY MADELINE 1*M  5-01 305 1250 83 6.6 ARCHULETA, LAURA SMITH, GLENDA 

8 PD1592945 AGS AOF AJ'S MELANIE WILKES 3*M  2-11 305 1170 83 7.1 MAPLE-THOMAS, JILL 
NIEMANN-BOEHLE, 
DEBORAH 

10 PD1564687 SG LITTLE TOTS ESTATE ST TIQVAH 2*M  3-00 305 1190 82 6.9 MAPLE-THOMAS, JILL REPP, RUSTY 

          

          

 
 

PROTEIN PRODUCTION 

1 PD1596211 CHENANGO-HILLS TRX LUNA 6*M  1-11 305 1430 72 5.0 SHAVELIN, SUSAN FUNK, DAVID W 

2 PD1498560 GCH WYOJEM WENDY KIKI 1*M  7-11 295 1470 67 4.6 THOMAS WHOMBLE, JILL MINER, JAMES 

3 PD1554187 GCH CHENANGO-HILLS LILLIBELLE 6*M 3-00 305 1390 64 4.6 SHAVELIN, SUSAN FUNK, DAVID W 

3 PD1596207 CHENANGO-HILLS P V HONEY 3*M  2-00 305 1340 64 4.8 FUNK, DAVID W FUNK, DAVID W 

5 PD1491724 SG THE BLUNDEROSA LADY MADELINE 1*M  5-01 305 1250 63 5.0 ARCHULETA, LAURA SMITH, GLENDA 

6 PD1470503 ROSASHARN H B KUJIRA 4*M 6-05 305 1510 59 3.9 PETERSEN, ANNE PETERSEN, ANNE 

7 PD1489314 SGCH ROSASHARN GX UDIAMOND 3*M  5-00 305 1510 58 3.8 BABB, TERRY L PETERSEN, ANNE 

8 PD1577451 KAAPIO ACRES HH REDEMPTION 1*M  3-08 305 1380 56 4.1 MAPLE-THOMAS, JILL 
SANSONE, DEENA & 
ROBERTA CREED 

8 PD1587498 SGCH FARM OLDESOUTH SR CUPPUCCINO 3*M  2-01 305 1280 56 4.4 BABB, TERRY L BABB, TERRY L 

10 PD1603001 CEDAR VIEW GABRIELLA 4*M  2-02 305 1220 55 4.5 INMAN, DEBRA K INMAN, DEBRA K 

          

 
 

 



 

The * indicates a test day > 3 standard deviations within the category 

 

   

                    ADGA 2014 PERFORMANCE BREEDLEADERS 

       NUBIAN          Volume #61 
 

All-Time NUBIAN Milk Production Record Holder 
SG SKYHILL’S ELISHA 7*M PN0904515 1996 02-09 302 5940-303/5.1-216/3.6 

Bred by- Skyhill Farms, California 
 

All-Time Nubian Butterfat Production Record Holder & All-Time Breed Butterfat Production Record Holder 
PACEM FAUN’S FOLLY 2*M PN0324844 1984 4-02 304-5160-384/7.4 

Bred by- Mr. & Mrs. Max C. Prinsen, Washington 
 

 REG# DOE AGE DIM MILK F P OWNER BREEDER 

MILK PRODUCTION 

1 PN1437214 SG 2-G FARM BILOXI RIVER ISABELLE 4*M  5-10 305 4020 165 136 COOPER, JANET L COOPER, JANET L 

2 PN1551851 SG VETERAN'S SILVER BELLE 1*M  5-00 305 4010 204 153 PATTISON, ROBERT & ANNABELLE PATTISON, ROBERT & ANNABELLE 

3 PN1463733 GODDARD FARM MISTY 4*M  6-01 305 3910 152 149 GODDARD, NOAH L & SUE A GODDARD, NOAH L & SUE A 

4 AN1577947 SG REDWOOD HILLS MC GLORY 7*M  3-11 305 3840 154 139 BICE, JENNIFER LYNN BICE, JENNIFER LYNN 

5 PN1519288 SGCH TAMRIS FARM SAPPHIRE 10*M 3-11 304 3810 169 141 VALLEY, TAMMY VALLEY, TAMMY 

6 PN1572410 SG 2-G FARM IRISA 5*M  2-11 305 3730 172 131 COOPER, JANET L COOPER, JANET L 

7 PN1556835 SG CROW'S DAIRY BLUE SPARKLES 5*M  2-10 299 3710 194 145 PATTISON, ROBERT & ANNABELLE CROW'S DAIRY 

8 PN1594148 PENNYROYAL BERIT 5*M  2-00 305 3640 144 126 CHANTERELLE, ELLEN CHANTERELLE, ELLEN 

9 PN1517760 SGCH BEGLEY'S-TROUBLED-ACRE SKDLBUT 3*M  3-11 265 3630 206 136 BEGLEY, LISA, FELECIA, & JOSHUA BEGLEY, LISA, FELECIA, & JOSHUA 

10 PN1594777 GODDARD FARM BORACAY 4*M  2-01 305 3390 151 150 GODDARD, NOAH L & SUE A GODDARD, NOAH L & SUE A 

RECORDED GRADE 

1 GN1672229 SG C&W FARM BRONSON'S TORY 1*M  5-09 292 2950 175 110 DANIELSON, JOANNE DANIELSON, JOANNE 

2 GN1672230 SG C&W FARM LEGACY'S TOIABE 1*M  3-08 305 2870 129 114 DANIELSON, JOANNE DANIELSON, JOANNE 

3 GN1688250 SG C&W FARM KING TYRA'S TURBO 1*M  4-10 305 2670 145 100 DANIELSON, JOANNE DANIELSON, JOANNE 

4 GN1672184 SG C&W FARM BRONSON'S PETULA 1*M  5-09 296 2530 109 97 DANIELSON, JOANNE DANIELSON, JOANNE 

5 GN1672181 C&W FARM SABA'S SIERRA 1*M  6-11 284 2510 111 92 DANIELSON, JOANNE DANIELSON, JOANNE 

BUTTERFAT PRODUCTION 

1 PN1517760 SGCH BEGLEY'S-TROUBLED-ACRE SKDLBUT 3*M  3-11 265 3630 206 5.7 BEGLEY, LISA, FELECIA, & JOSHUA BEGLEY, LISA, FELECIA, & JOSHUA 

2 PN1551851 SG VETERAN'S SILVER BELLE 1*M  5-00 305 4010 204 5.1 PATTISON, ROBERT & ANNABELLE PATTISON, ROBERT & ANNABELLE 

3 AN1620463 SG C&W FARM BRONSON'S SHAKARI 1*M  4-08 305 2650 203 7.7 DANIELSON, JOANNE DANIELSON, JOANNE 

4 PN1556835 SG CROW'S DAIRY BLUE SPARKLES 5*M  2-10 299 3710 194 5.2 PATTISON, ROBERT & ANNABELLE CROW'S DAIRY 

5 PN1572410 SG 2-G FARM IRISA 5*M  2-11 305 3730 172 4.6 COOPER, JANET L COOPER, JANET L 

6 PN1519288 SGCH TAMRIS FARM SAPPHIRE 10*M 3-11 304 3810 169 4.4 VALLEY, TAMMY VALLEY, TAMMY 

7 PN1437214 SG 2-G FARM BILOXI RIVER ISABELLE 4*M  5-10 305 4020 165 4.1 COOPER, JANET L COOPER, JANET L 

8 PN1472893 SG RIVERSIDE RANCH A F ZAIDA 2*M  4-11 305 2540 161 6.3 WILKINS FAMILY, DAVID L LITTRELL, MIKE & TAMMIE 

9 AN1577947 SG REDWOOD HILLS MC GLORY 7*M  3-11 305 3840 154 4.0 BICE, JENNIFER LYNN BICE, JENNIFER LYNN 

10 PN1463733 GODDARD FARM MISTY 4*M  6-01 305 3910 152 3.9 GODDARD, NOAH L & SUE A GODDARD, NOAH L & SUE A 

10 PN1576019 SG CROW'S DAIRY SHELLEY'S TIA 5*M  2-09 258 2620 152 5.8 PATTISON, ROBERT & ANNABELLE CROW'S DAIRY 

10 PN1368243 SG RIVERSIDE RANCH WRE GODIVA 1*M  7-11 305 2510 152 6.1 WILKINS FAMILY, DAVID L LITTRELL, MIKE & TAMMIE 

RECORDED GRADE 

1 GN1672229 SG C&W FARM BRONSON'S TORY 1*M  5-09 292 2950 175 5.9 DANIELSON, JOANNE DANIELSON, JOANNE 

2 GN1688250 SG C&W FARM KING TYRA'S TURBO 1*M  4-10 305 2670 145 5.4 DANIELSON, JOANNE DANIELSON, JOANNE 

3 GN1672230 SG C&W FARM LEGACY'S TOIABE 1*M  3-08 305 2870 129 4.5 DANIELSON, JOANNE DANIELSON, JOANNE 

4 GN1672181 C&W FARM SABA'S SIERRA 1*M  6-11 284 2510 111 4.4 DANIELSON, JOANNE DANIELSON, JOANNE 

5 GN1672184 SG C&W FARM BRONSON'S PETULA 1*M  5-09 296 2530 109 4.3 DANIELSON, JOANNE DANIELSON, JOANNE 

PROTEIN PRODUCTION 

1 PN1551851 SG VETERAN'S SILVER BELLE 1*M  5-00 305 4010 153 3.8 PATTISON, ROBERT & ANNABELLE PATTISON, ROBERT & ANNABELLE 

2 PN1594777 GODDARD FARM BORACAY 4*M  2-01 305 3390 150 4.4 GODDARD, NOAH L & SUE A GODDARD, NOAH L & SUE A 

3 PN1463733 GODDARD FARM MISTY 4*M  6-01 305 3910 149 3.8 GODDARD, NOAH L & SUE A GODDARD, NOAH L & SUE A 

4 PN1556835 SG CROW'S DAIRY BLUE SPARKLES 5*M  2-10 299 3710 145 3.9 PATTISON, ROBERT & ANNABELLE CROW'S DAIRY 

5 PN1519288 SGCH TAMRIS FARM SAPPHIRE 10*M 3-11 304 3810 141 3.7 VALLEY, TAMMY VALLEY, TAMMY 

6 AN1577947 SG REDWOOD HILLS MC GLORY 7*M  3-11 305 3840 139 3.6 BICE, JENNIFER LYNN BICE, JENNIFER LYNN 

7 PN1437214 SG 2-G FARM BILOXI RIVER ISABELLE 4*M  5-10 305 4020 136 3.4 COOPER, JANET L COOPER, JANET L 

7 PN1517760 SGCH BEGLEY'S-TROUBLED-ACRE SKDLBUT 3*M  3-11 265 3630 136 3.7 BEGLEY, LISA, FELECIA, & JOSHUA BEGLEY, LISA, FELECIA, & JOSHUA 

9 PN1572410 SG 2-G FARM IRISA 5*M  2-11 305 3730 131 3.5 COOPER, JANET L COOPER, JANET L 

10 PN1594148 PENNYROYAL BERIT 5*M  2-00 305 3640 126 3.5 CHANTERELLE, ELLEN CHANTERELLE, ELLEN 

RECORDED GRADE 

1 GN1672230 SG C&W FARM LEGACY'S TOIABE 1*M  3-08 305 2870 114 4.0 DANIELSON, JOANNE DANIELSON, JOANNE 

2 GN1672229 SG C&W FARM BRONSON'S TORY 1*M  5-09 292 2950 110 3.7 DANIELSON, JOANNE DANIELSON, JOANNE 

3 GN1688250 SG C&W FARM KING TYRA'S TURBO 1*M  4-10 305 2670 100 3.7 DANIELSON, JOANNE DANIELSON, JOANNE 

4 GN1672184 SG C&W FARM BRONSON'S PETULA 1*M  5-09 296 2530 97 3.8 DANIELSON, JOANNE DANIELSON, JOANNE 

5 GN1672181 C&W FARM SABA'S SIERRA 1*M  6-11 284 2510 92 3.7 DANIELSON, JOANNE DANIELSON, JOANNE 



 

The * indicates a test day > 3 standard deviations within the category 

 

   

                    ADGA 2014 PERFORMANCE BREEDLEADERS 

       OBERHASLI         Volume #61 

 
All-Time OBERHASLI Milk & Butterfat Production Record Holder 

SGCH CATOICO SUMMER STORN 4*M PB0935588 1997 03-00 304 4665-234/5.0-135/2.9 
Bred by- Sam Midkiff, Texas  

 
  REG# DOE AGE DIM MILK F P OWNER BREEDER 

MILK PRODUCTION 

1 AB1602903 GCH HEAVEN'S HOLLOW PRAISE 5*M 1-11 305 3490 123 103 THOMAS WHOMBLE, JILL THOMAS WHOMBLE, JILL 

2 AB1528084 SG SWEET NIGHTINGALE GALA 1*M  3-08 275 3320 75 75 GLOZER, KITREN FRIEDBERG, SHANNON 

3 AB1325772 GCH HEAVEN'S HOLLOW LIL SUSIE 5*M 8-11 305 3260 115 99 THOMAS WHOMBLE, JILL THOMAS WHOMBLE, JILL 

3 AB1565464 SG SWEET NIGHTINGALE CHICORY 1*M  2-11 305 3260 101 92 GLOZER, KITREN FRIEDBERG, SHANNON 

5 AB1515286 GCH NEW DREAMS D JUJYFRUIT 3*M 4-01 278 3240 110 96 THOMAS WHOMBLE, JILL SCHRAM, JENNIFER A 

6 AB1573023 DEVONSHIRE XENA - WARRIOR GOAT 1*M  2-09 305 3050 118 80 KENNELLEY, ELIZABETH D KENNELLEY, ELIZABETH D 

7 AB1602887 GCH HEAVEN'S HOLLOW MIRANDA 5*M 1-11 305 3010 106 101 THOMAS WHOMBLE, JILL THOMAS WHOMBLE, JILL 

8 AB1633470 SG CALOAK BRICTU GALLIARD 2*M  1-00 305 2990 85 86 GLOZER, KITREN GLOZER, KITREN 

9 AB1517728 SGCH D'TAVERON HRQ MAIA 10*M 3-11 305 2930 106 76 KENNELLEY, ELIZABETH D 
KENNELLEY, ELIZABETH & WILL 
PEARSON 

10 AB1549467 SGCH BRACKETT'S SUNBURST CRIMSON 13*M 2-10 305 2900 106 86 BRACKETT, KIKI BRACKETT, KIKI 

          

RECORDED GRADE 

None Qualifying for 2014 
 

BUTTERFAT PRODUCTION 

1 PB1508078 GCH RACHELSIE DAY FOR A DAYDREAM 2*M  3-11 269 2160 130 6.0 ANDERSON, ELSIE SHOPE ANDERSON, ELSIE SHOPE 

2 AB1602903 GCH HEAVEN'S HOLLOW PRAISE 5*M 1-11 305 3490 123 3.5 THOMAS WHOMBLE, JILL THOMAS WHOMBLE, JILL 

2 PB1579419 MILK-N-MOR CHADS MISS RITTS 1*M  6-00 297 2130 123 5.8 ANDERSON, ELSIE SHOPE MILLER, MARLYS 

4 AB1435432 SGCH VANJUST TTRW YVONNE 2*M  5-10 303 2860 121 4.2 GIACHINO, BRANDI C GIACHINO, BRANDI C 

5 AB1573023 DEVONSHIRE XENA - WARRIOR GOAT 1*M  2-09 305 3050 118 3.9 KENNELLEY, ELIZABETH D KENNELLEY, ELIZABETH D 

6 AB1325772 GCH HEAVEN'S HOLLOW LIL SUSIE 5*M 8-11 305 3260 115 3.5 THOMAS WHOMBLE, JILL THOMAS WHOMBLE, JILL 

6 AB1591956 SGCH VANJUST VBR CARMEN 1*M  1-11 305 2370 115 4.9 GIACHINO, BRANDI C GIACHINO, BRANDI C 

8 AB1549414 SGCH BRACKETT'S SUNBURST POLLYSUE 11*M 2-11 275 2560 111 4.3 GRINER, BONNIE BRACKETT, KIKI 

9 AB1515286 GCH NEW DREAMS D JUJYFRUIT 3*M 4-01 278 3240 110 3.4 THOMAS WHOMBLE, JILL SCHRAM, JENNIFER A 

9 AB1451605 SGCH BUTTE CREEK'S ROCHELLE 1*M  5-08 305 2730 110 4.0 
KOEHN-WALBERG, SARA & DANIEL 
LOUIE LOUIE, DANIEL JAMES 

RECORDED GRADE 

None Qualifying for 2014 
 

PROTEIN PRODUCTION 

1 AB1602903 GCH HEAVEN'S HOLLOW PRAISE 5*M 1-11 305 3490 103 3.0 THOMAS WHOMBLE, JILL THOMAS WHOMBLE, JILL 

2 AB1602887 GCH HEAVEN'S HOLLOW MIRANDA 1-11 305 3010 101 3.4 THOMAS WHOMBLE, JILL THOMAS WHOMBLE, JILL 

3 AB1325772 GCH HEAVEN'S HOLLOW LIL SUSIE 5*M 8-11 305 3260 99 3.0 THOMAS WHOMBLE, JILL THOMAS WHOMBLE, JILL 

4 AB1515286 GCH NEW DREAMS D JUJYFRUIT 3*M 4-1 278 3240 96 3.0 THOMAS WHOMBLE, JILL SCHRAM, JENNIFER A 

5 AB1565464 SG SWEET NIGHTINGALE CHICORY 1*M  2-11 305 3260 92 2.8 GLOZER, KITREN FRIEDBERG, SHANNON 

6 AB1559753 SGCH HEAVEN'S HOLLOW WHATCHAMACALIT 5*M 3-01 267 2580 90 3.5 THOMAS WHOMBLE, JILL THOMAS WHOMBLE, JILL 

7 AB1549414 SGCH BRACKETT'S SUNBURST POLLYSUE 11*M 2-11 275 2560 89 3.5 GRINER, BONNIE BRACKETT, KIKI 

7 AB1591956 SGCH VANJUST VBR CARMEN 1*M  1-11 305 2370 89 3.8 GIACHINO, BRANDI C GIACHINO, BRANDI C 

9 AB1451605 SGCH BUTTE CREEK'S ROCHELLE 1*M  5-08 305 2730 87 3.2 
KOEHN-WALBERG, SARA & DANIEL 
LOUIE LOUIE, DANIEL JAMES 

10 AB1633470 SG CALOAK BRICTU GALLIARD 2*M  1-00 305 2990 86 2.9 GLOZER, KITREN GLOZER, KITREN 

10 AB1549467 SGCH BRACKETT'S SUNBURST CRIMSON 13*M 2-10 305 2900 86 3.0 BRACKETT, KIKI BRACKETT, KIKI 

10 AB1435432 SGCH VANJUST TTRW YVONNE 2*M  5-10 303 2860 86 3.0 GIACHINO, BRANDI C GIACHINO, BRANDI C 

 
RECORDED GRADE 

None Qualifying for 2014 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
  



 

The * indicates a test day > 3 standard deviations within the category 

 

                    ADGA 2014 PERFORMANCE BREEDLEADERS 

       SAANEN          Volume #61 

 
All-Time SAANEN Milk Production Record Holder 

JC-REED’S CLOVERHOOF HALEY 2*M AS0894085 1997 04-00 305 6571-168/2.6-162/2.5 
Bred by- John & Colleen Reed, Oregon  

 

All-Time SAANEN Butterfat Production Record Holder 
SGCH LION'S GATE WMV AFGANISTAN 7*M AS1440547 2011 3-01 305 6080-255/4.2-193/3.2 

Bred by- Paul & Charity Green, Wyoming  
 

 REG# DOE AGE DIM MILK F P OWNER BREEDER 

MILK PRODUCTION 

1 *AS1556970 SG WHEY-TO-GO TITANIA'S TRILLIUM 2*M  3-01 305 4840 189 140 O'CONNOR, RITA MAE O'CONNOR, RITA MAE 

2 AS1479524 SG CAPRIKORN RV ZUNI 1*M 5-00 298 4700 126 134 HORST, JOANN CAPRIKORN FARMS, LLC 

3 AS1574835 SGCH LION'S GATE LIGHT TO ASIA 7*M 2-08 304 4470 185 136 GREEN, PAUL & CHARITY GREEN, PAUL & CHARITY 

4 AS1543947 BETHEL ERIK RICA RELAY 4*M  3-11 305 4390 125 116 HOSTETLER, MARK & GWEN HOSTETLER, MARK & GWEN 

5 AS1614148 SG CAPRIKORN ZECRET CUMIN 3*M  2-00 305 4350 124 125 CAPRIKORN FARMS, LLC CAPRIKORN FARMS, LLC 

6 AS1538140 SG CAPRIKORN ZEPPO ALEX 10*M 3'-07 305 4270 133 125 CAPRIKORN FARMS, LLC CAPRIKORN FARMS, LLC 

7 AS1619578 SG COMPANEROS LEGACY ABALONE 4*M  3-00 305 4240 125 121 COMPANEROS DAIRY GOATS COMPANEROS DAIRY GOATS 

8 AS1543059 BETHEL ERIK KING KIWI 10*M 3-11 305 4230 117 118 HOSTETLER, MARK & GWEN HOSTETLER, MARK & GWEN 

9 AS1542286 BETHEL ENO PRAISE PIZZA 6*M  4-10 305 4210 132 111 HOSTETLER, MARK & GWEN HOSTETLER, MARK & GWEN 

10 *AS1594857 SNOWFLAKE MARTHA MARIA I 3*M  2-00 305 4170 86 116 SNOWFLAKE SNOWFLAKE 

RECORDED GRADE 

1 GS1618578 GCH CAPRIKORN UNKNOWN BILEX 10*M 3-00 305 3740 129 116 CAPRIKORN FARMS, LLC CAPRIKORN FARMS, LLC 

2 GS1431195 SGCH CAPRIKORN WEALTH XTORT 2*M  6-10 305 3560 115 95 CAPRIKORN FARMS, LLC CAPRIKORN FARMS, LLC 

3 GS1615128 SG CAPRIKORN UNKNOWN CONUSKA 12*M 1-11 305 3160 98 91 CAPRIKORN FARMS, LLC CAPRIKORN FARMS, LLC 

4 GS1521691 ELDER CREEK PRINCESS GRACE 1*M  5-00 213 2600 72 72 GREGG, ANGELIA BEBB, REBECCA & KATHERINE 

5 GS1519242 SATORI 'S AWAITED ANTICIPATION 3*M  3-09 229 2550 84 70 GREGG, ANGELIA GREGG, ANGELIA 

BUTTERFAT PRODUCTION 

1 AS1556970 SG WHEY-TO-GO TITANIA'S TRILLIUM 2*M  3-01 305 4840 189 3.9 O'CONNOR, RITA MAE O'CONNOR, RITA MAE 

2 AS1574835 SGCH LION'S GATE LIGHT TO ASIA 7*M 2-08 304 4470 185 4.1 GREEN, PAUL & CHARITY GREEN, PAUL & CHARITY 

3 AS1591334 BETHEL ENO RIO REX 5*M  2-08 305 3810 165 4.3 HOSTETLER, MARK & GWEN HOSTETLER, MARK & GWEN 

4 AS1520527 SG TALACHE'S CASPER 3*M  3-10 305 3520 153 4.3 MARTIN, ANGELA LLOYD, SHANNAN 

5 AS1663946 BETHEL VAN REX REXINE 6*M  1-08 305 3880 148 3.8 HOSTETLER, MARK & GWEN HOSTETLER, MARK & GWEN 

5 AS1663951 BETHEL VAN KARA KENTUCKY 9*M  2-00 305 3740 148 4.0 HOSTETLER, MARK & GWEN HOSTETLER, MARK & GWEN 

7 AS1483878 SGCH LION'S GATE ANNA BELLE 5*M 5-00 278 4090 145 3.5 GREEN, PAUL & CHARITY GREEN, PAUL & CHARITY 

8 AS1563620 SHERRY'S P HASINAH 11*M 3-11 305 4110 144 3.5 PANUSKA, SHERRY PANUSKA, SHERRY 

9 AS1504888 BETHEL ENO PLAINE PRICILLA 6*M  5-00 305 3770 142 3.8 HOSTETLER, MARK & GWEN HOSTETLER, MARK & GWEN 

10 AS1513427 SG DEJEWEL'S YJ ATLANTA 5*M  4-00 270 3560 141 4.0 DEEN, LAURA E DEEN, LAURA E 

RECORDED GRADE  GCH CAPRIKORN UNKNOWN BILEX 10*M 

1 GS1618578 GCH CAPRIKORN UNKNOWN BILEX 10*M 3-00 305 3740 129 3.4 CAPRIKORN FARMS, LLC CAPRIKORN FARMS, LLC 

2 GS1431195 SGCH CAPRIKORN WEALTH XTORT 2*M 6-10 305 3560 115 3.2 CAPRIKORN FARMS, LLC CAPRIKORN FARMS, LLC 

3 GS1615128 SG CAPRIKORN UNKNOWN CONUSKA 12*M 1-11 305 3160 98 3.1 CAPRIKORN FARMS, LLC CAPRIKORN FARMS, LLC 

4 GS1519242 SATORI 'S AWAITED ANTICIPATION 3*M 3-09 229 2550 84 3.3 GREGG, ANGELIA GREGG, ANGELIA 

5 GS1521691 ELDER CREEK PRINCESS GRACE 1*M  3-09 229 2550 72 2.8 GREGG, ANGELIA GREGG, ANGELIA 

PROTEIN PRODUCTION  SG WHEY-TO-GO TITANIA'S TRILLIUM 2*M  

1 AS1556970 SG WHEY-TO-GO TITANIA'S TRILLIUM 2*M  3-01 305 4840 140 2.9 O'CONNOR, RITA MAE O'CONNOR, RITA MAE 

2 AS1574835 SGCH LION'S GATE LIGHT TO ASIA 7*M 2-08 304 4470 136 3.0 GREEN, PAUL & CHARITY GREEN, PAUL & CHARITY 

3 AS1479524 SG CAPRIKORN RV ZUNI 1*M 5-00 298 4700 134 2.9 HORST, JOANN CAPRIKORN FARMS, LLC 

4 AS1614148 SG CAPRIKORN ZECRET CUMIN 3*M  2-00 305 4350 125 2.9 CAPRIKORN FARMS, LLC CAPRIKORN FARMS, LLC 

4 AS1538140 SG CAPRIKORN ZEPPO ALEX 10*M 3-07 305 4270 125 2.9 CAPRIKORN FARMS, LLC CAPRIKORN FARMS, LLC 

6 AS1483878 SGCH LION'S GATE ANNA BELLE 5*M 5-00 278 4090 124 3.0 GREEN, PAUL & CHARITY GREEN, PAUL & CHARITY 

7 AS1619578 SG COMPANEROS LEGACY ABALONE 4*M  3-00 305 4240 121 2.9 COMPANEROS DAIRY GOATS COMPANEROS DAIRY GOATS 

8 AS1543059 BETHEL ERIK KING KIWI 10*M 3-11 305 4230 118 2.8 HOSTETLER, MARK & GWEN HOSTETLER, MARK & GWEN 

8 AS1563620 SHERRY'S P HASINAH 11*M 3-11 305 4110 118 2.9 PANUSKA, SHERRY PANUSKA, SHERRY 

10 AS1602940 SHERRY'S MC LEESLE 10*M 2-05 304 3760 117 3.1 PANUSKA, SHERRY PANUSKA, SHERRY 

RECORDED GRADE  GCH CAPRIKORN UNKNOWN BILEX 10*M 

1 GS1618578 GCH CAPRIKORN UNKNOWN BILEX 10*M 3-00 305 3740 116 3.1 CAPRIKORN FARMS, LLC CAPRIKORN FARMS, LLC 

2 GS1431195 SGCH CAPRIKORN WEALTH XTORT 2*M  6-10 305 3560 95 2.7 CAPRIKORN FARMS, LLC CAPRIKORN FARMS, LLC 

3 GS1615128 SG CAPRIKORN UNKNOWN CONUSKA 12*M 1-11 305 3160 91 2.9 CAPRIKORN FARMS, LLC CAPRIKORN FARMS, LLC 

4 GS1521691 ELDER CREEK PRINCESS GRACE 1*M  5-00 213 2600 72 2.8 GREGG, ANGELIA BEBB, REBECCA & KATHERINE 

5 GS1519242 SATORI 'S AWAITED ANTICIPATION 3*M  3-09 229 2550 70 2.7 GREGG, ANGELIA GREGG, ANGELIA 

                     



 

The * indicates a test day > 3 standard deviations within the category 

 

ADGA 2014 PERFORMANCE BREEDLEADERS 

       SABLE          Volume #61 

 
All-Time SABLE Milk Production Record Holder 

SG CAPRICORN-GENETICS CATHY 1*M AC1253232 2005 02-11 305 4230-133/3.1-118/2.8 
Bred by- Lorraine Kryle, New Mexico  

 
All-Time SABLE Butterfat Production Record Holder 

SG JOASH PBB CHOCOLATE TRIFFLE 12*M AC1550486 2013 2-01 305 4300-149/3.5-116/2.7 
Bred by- Elsie K. Hausman, Washington  

 
 

  REG# DOE AGE DIM MILK F P OWNER BREEDER 

MILK PRODUCTION 

1 AC1492605 GCH TALACHE'S SENECA 7*M  4-09 294 3250 122 96 LLOYD, SHANNAN LLOYD, SHANNAN 

2 AC1552943 SGCH KLISSE'S NSNNCATASTROPHEOFHOPE 6*M  3-01 276 3180 116 81 FOSTER, KLISSE FOSTER, KLISSE 

3 AC1457685 SGCH TALACHE'S SOTO 7*M  6-08 305 3160 85 81 LLOYD, SHANNAN LLOYD, SHANNAN 

4 AC1485205 JOASH KTH KIX ARE FOR KIDS 10*M 4-09 305 3000 112 77 CHAPMAN, SARAH HAUSMAN, ELSIE K 

5 AC1552713 GCH TALACHE'S SKAGIT 8*M  2-11 301 2980 116 88 INGLE, MARIANNE L LLOYD, SHANNAN 

6 AC1552940 SGCH KLISSE'S NSNN CHOCOLATECRINKLE 10*M 3-00 300 2910 101 79 JOHNSON, GWEN FOSTER, KLISSE 

7 AC1439179 GCH JOASH TE JAVABERRY 7*M  5-10 303 2880 104 80 HAUSMAN, ELSIE K HAUSMAN, ELSIE K 

8 AC1520958 TALACHE'S SELMA 8*M  3-09 305 2680 113 80 LLOYD, SHANNAN LLOYD, SHANNAN 

9 AC1602968 KLISSE'S KOOH FIFTH AVENUE 11*M 1-11 305 2640 100 77 LLOYD, SHANNAN FOSTER, KLISSE 

10 PC1484692 KLISSE'S KLOH CHOCOLATETRUFFLE 11*M 4-10 296 2430 88 77 HAUSMAN, ELSIE K FOSTER, KLISSE 

          

 
RECORDED GRADE 

None Qualifying for 2014 

BUTTERFAT PRODUCTION 

1 AC1492605 GCH TALACHE'S SENECA 7*M  4-09 294 3250 122 3.8 LLOYD, SHANNAN LLOYD, SHANNAN 

2 AC1552943 SGCH KLISSE'S NSNNCATASTROPHEOFHOPE 6*M  3-01 276 3180 116 3.6 FOSTER, KLISSE FOSTER, KLISSE 

2 AC1552713 GCH TALACHE'S SKAGIT 8*M  2-11 301 2980 116 3.9 INGLE, MARIANNE L LLOYD, SHANNAN 

4 AC1520958 TALACHE'S SELMA 8*M  3-09 305 2680 113 4.2 LLOYD, SHANNAN LLOYD, SHANNAN 

5 AC1485205 JOASH KTH KIX ARE FOR KIDS 10*M 4-09 305 3000 112 3.7 CHAPMAN, SARAH HAUSMAN, ELSIE K 

6 AC1439179 GCH JOASH TE JAVABERRY 7*M  5-10 303 2880 104 3.6 HAUSMAN, ELSIE K HAUSMAN, ELSIE K 

7 AC1552940 SGCH KLISSE'S NSNN CHOCOLATECRINKLE 10*M 3-00 300 2910 101 3.5 JOHNSON, GWEN FOSTER, KLISSE 

8 AC1602968 KLISSE'S KOOH FIFTH AVENUE 11*M 1-11 305 2640 100 3.8 LLOYD, SHANNAN FOSTER, KLISSE 

9 PC1484692 KLISSE'S KLOH CHOCOLATETRUFFLE 11*M 4-10 296 2430 88 3.6 HAUSMAN, ELSIE K FOSTER, KLISSE 

10 AC1457685 SGCH TALACHE'S SOTO 7*M  6-08 305 3160 85 2.7 LLOYD, SHANNAN LLOYD, SHANNAN 

 
RECORDED GRADE 

None Qualifying for 2014 

PROTEIN PRODUCTION 

1 AC1492605 GCH TALACHE'S SENECA 7*M  4-09 294 3250 96 3.0 LLOYD, SHANNAN LLOYD, SHANNAN 

2 AC1552713 GCH TALACHE'S SKAGIT 8*M  2-11 301 2980 88 3.0 INGLE, MARIANNE L LLOYD, SHANNAN 

3 AC1552943 SGCH KLISSE'S NSNNCATASTROPHEOFHOPE 6*M  3-01 276 3180 81 2.5 FOSTER, KLISSE FOSTER, KLISSE 

3 AC1457685 SGCH TALACHE'S SOTO 7*M  6-08 305 3160 81 2.6 LLOYD, SHANNAN LLOYD, SHANNAN 

5 AC1439179 GCH JOASH TE JAVABERRY 7*M  5-10 303 2880 80 2.8 HAUSMAN, ELSIE K HAUSMAN, ELSIE K 

5 AC1520958 TALACHE'S SELMA 8*M  3-09 305 2680 80 3.0 LLOYD, SHANNAN LLOYD, SHANNAN 

7 AC1552940 SGCH KLISSE'S NSNN CHOCOLATECRINKLE 10*M 3-00 300 2910 79 2.7 JOHNSON, GWEN FOSTER, KLISSE 

8 AC1485205 JOASH KTH KIX ARE FOR KIDS 10*M 4-09 305 3000 77 2.6 CHAPMAN, SARAH HAUSMAN, ELSIE K 

8 AC1602968 KLISSE'S KOOH FIFTH AVENUE 11*M 1-11 305 2640 77 2.9 LLOYD, SHANNAN FOSTER, KLISSE 

10 PC1484692 KLISSE'S KLOH CHOCOLATETRUFFLE 11*M 4-10 296 2430 77 3.2 HAUSMAN, ELSIE K HAUSMAN, ELSIE K 

          

RECORDED GRADE 
None Qualifying for 2014 

 

 

  



 

The * indicates a test day > 3 standard deviations within the category 

 

 ADGA 2014 PERFORMANCE BREED LEADERS 

       TOGGENBURG         Volume #61 

 
All-Time TOGGENBURG Milk & Butterfat Production Record Holder & All-Time Breed Milk Production Record Holder 

SGCH WESTERN-ACRES ZEPHYR ROSEMARY 4*M AT0926741 1997 03-01 305 7965-312/3.9-240/3.0 
Bred by-  Katrina Kay Western, Texas 

 
  REG# DOE AGE DIM MILK F P OWNER BREEDER  

MILK PRODUCTION  

1 AT1608986 SGCH BAR XX RILEY FRANCINE 9*M  2-00 305 3740 97 97 CARDOZA, JOHN & LESLIE CARDOZA, JOHN & LESLIE 
 

2 AT1563573 SG ROWE'S RANIER FLORA II 9*M  2-10 298 3690 107 101 ROWE DVM, JOAN DEAN ROWE DVM, JOAN DEAN 
 

3 AT1597055 BAR XX RILEY MELINDA 10*M 3-00 305 3670 95 97 CARDOZA, RENEE CARDOZA, RENEE 
 

4 AT1645431 BAR XX LEGACY LYNETTE 2*M  2-11 305 3650 106 90 CARDOZA, JOHN & LESLIE CARDOZA, RENEE 
 

5 PT1594286 SG ACORN RIDGE NAKT KRIMSON 2*M  1-10 305 3490 118 103 PUTERBAUGH, JASON PUTERBAUGH, JASON 
 

6 AT1548684 SGCH BRACKETT'S SUNBURST LUNA 4*M 2-11 305 3470 107 85 SHILTS, REBECCA BRACKETT, KIKI 
 

7 AT1549580 GCH ROWE'S SPIRIT FEISTY 9*M  2-10 305 3410 87 84 ROWE DVM, JOAN DEAN ROWE DVM, JOAN DEAN 
 

8 AT1550901 GCH BAR XX RILEY ROXY 2*M  3-11 305 3320 83 91 CARDOZA, JOHN & LESLIE CARDOZA, RENEE 
 

9 AT1363941 SGCH ROWE'S FALCON RIA 8*M  8-00 274 3260 85 78 ROWE DVM, JOAN DEAN ROWE DVM, JOAN DEAN 
 

10 AT1550156 GCH BAR XX MARKSMAN DIAMOND 5*M  3-11 305 3220 87 83 CARDOZA, JOHN & LESLIE CARDOZA, RENEE 
 

   
              RECORDED GRADE 
           None Qualifying for 2014                  

          
 

   BUTTERFAT PRODUCTION   
 

1 PT1594286 SG ACORN RIDGE NAKT KRIMSON 2*M  1-10 305 3490 118 3.4 PUTERBAUGH, JASON PUTERBAUGH, JASON 
 

2 AT1563573 SG ROWE'S RANIER FLORA II 9*M  2-10 298 3690 107 2.9 ROWE DVM, JOAN DEAN ROWE DVM, JOAN DEAN 
 

2 AT1548684 SGCH BRACKETT'S SUNBURST LUNA 4*M 2-11 305 3470 107 3.1 SHILTS, REBECCA SHILTS, REBECCA 
 

4 AT1645431 BAR XX LEGACY LYNETTE 2*M  2-11 305 3650 106 2.9 CARDOZA, JOHN & LESLIE CARDOZA, RENEE 
 

5 AT1515188 RPS ACRES MISTY 2*M 3-11 294 2400 102 4.3 SHILTS, REBECCA SHILTS, REBECCA 
 

6 AT1593742 CHERRY GLEN KHAOS HORMEL 2*M  2-11 305 3140 98 3.1 KIRSCH, DIANE & WAYNE CULLEN KIRSCH, DIANE & WAYNE CULLEN 
 

7 AT1608986 SGCH BAR XX RILEY FRANCINE 9*M  2-00 305 3740 97 2.6 CARDOZA, JOHN & LESLIE CARDOZA, JOHN & LESLIE 
 

8 PT1421675 SG WHISPERING*HOPE BM TAFFETA 3*M  6-11 259 2970 96 3.2 BURGESS-NELSON, EVELINA EILEEN BURGESS-NELSON, EVELINA EILEEN 
 

9 AT1597055 BAR XX RILEY MELINDA 10*M 3-00 305 3670 95 2.6 CARDOZA, RENEE CARDOZA, RENEE 
 

10 AT1545421 GCH ROWE'S FAIRTRADE STELLA 3*M  3-00 301 2940 94 3.2 ROWE DVM, JOAN DEAN ROWE DVM, JOAN DEAN 
 

   
              RECORDED GRADE 
           None Qualifying for 2014                  

          
 

PROTEIN PRODUCTION  

1 *PT1594286 SG ACORN RIDGE NAKT KRIMSON 2*M  1-10 305 3490 103 3.0 PUTERBAUGH, JASON PUTERBAUGH, JASON 
 

2 AT1563573 SG ROWE'S RANIER FLORA II 9*M  2-10 298 3690 101 2.7 ROWE DVM, JOAN DEAN ROWE DVM, JOAN DEAN 
 

3 AT1608986 SGCH BAR XX RILEY FRANCINE 9*M  2-00 305 3740 97 2.6 CARDOZA, JOHN & LESLIE CARDOZA, JOHN & LESLIE 
 

3 AT1597055 BAR XX RILEY MELINDA 10*M 3-00 305 3670 97 2.6 CARDOZA, RENEE CARDOZA, RENEE 
 

5 AT1593742 CHERRY GLEN KHAOS HORMEL 2*M  2-11 305 3140 94 3.0 KIRSCH, DIANE & WAYNE CULLEN KIRSCH, DIANE & WAYNE CULLEN 
 

6 AT1550901 GCH BAR XX RILEY ROXY 2*M  3-11 305 3320 91 2.7 CARDOZA, JOHN & LESLIE CARDOZA, RENEE 
 

7 AT1645431 BAR XX LEGACY LYNETTE 2*M  2-11 305 3650 90 2.5 CARDOZA, JOHN & LESLIE CARDOZA, RENEE 
 

8 AT1548684 SGCH BRACKETT'S SUNBURST LUNA 4*M 2-11 305 3470 85 2.4 SHILTS, REBECCA BRACKETT, KIKI 
 

9 AT1549580 GCH ROWE'S SPIRIT FEISTY 9*M  2-10 305 3410 84 2.5 ROWE DVM, JOAN DEAN ROWE DVM, JOAN DEAN 
 

10 AT1550156 GCH BAR XX MARKSMAN DIAMOND 5*M  3-11 305 3220 83 2.6 CARDOZA, JOHN & LESLIE CARDOZA, RENEE 
 

   
              RECORDED GRADE 
           None Qualifying for 2014                 

          

          

          

 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

The * indicates a test day > 3 standard deviations within the category 
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  REG# DOE AGE DIM MILK F P OWNER BREEDER 

MILK PRODUCTION 

1 *PE1519167 WHEY-TO-GO PEACHES'  PIZZAZZ 1*M  3-09 305 4900 150 135 O'CONNOR & FAMILY, DAN & CAMILLE 
O'CONNOR & FAMILY, DAN & 
CAMILLE 

2 PE1612775 LITTLE NIX'S BAR XX TRIBUTE 2*M  2-00 305 4140 121 121 HALL, HEATHER NIX, REBECCA 

3 PE1612774 LITTLE NIX'S RILEY'S TRIUMPH 2*M  2-00 305 4030 107 111 HALL, HEATHER NIX, REBECCA 

4 PE1400452 GCH BAR XX MAXWELL KATHY 1*M  7-11 305 3920 106 97 CARDOZA, JOHN & LESLIE CARDOZA, RENEE 

5 PE1566946 IROQUOIS ATHEN'S BONSAI LILY 1*M  2-09 305 3780 156 121 TRIPLE L RANCH ELLIS, CARMEN J 

6 PE1550902 BAR XX RILEY FLOWER 2*M  3-11 305 3730 111 106 CARDOZA, JONAH CARDOZA, RENEE 

7 PE1542396 ALDER*ROSE MERCIUS POLAR BEAR 2*M  3-00 289 3690 129 106 JANKE, HEATHER MAGGIULLI DVM, TESSA 

8 PE1436965 GCH THISTLECROFT GANDALF SUMATRA 1*M  5-10 305 3680 137 112 LEWIS, MARK & KRIS LEWIS, MARK & KRIS 

9 PE1633971 GCH LUCKY HOOK MAKYA RUSTY PATINA 7*M  2-02 305 3610 133 94 LUCKY HOOK FARM LUCKY HOOK FARM 

10 PE1538464 SHERRY'S HOT INALI 9*M  3-10 304 3600 115 99 PANUSKA, SHERRY PANUSKA, SHERRY 

RECORDED GRADE 

1 GE1628490 GCH CHERRY GLEN GENTRY BRIDGET 1*M  2-10 305 3960 99 110 KIRSCH, DIANE & WAYNE CULLEN KIRSCH, DIANE & WAYNE CULLEN 

2 GE1497505 HARMONY GOATS CORA 3*M  5-01 280 3940 128 130 SHIRLEY, SILVIA SHIRLEY, NANCY 

3 GE1672228 C&W FARM KING'S OLIVE 1*M  3-07 299 3200 113 101 DANIELSON, JOANNE DANIELSON, JOANNE 

4 GE1698624 THE CASPIAN 1*M  4-01 270 2610 105 81 RHODES, ANDREA REID, STEPHEN D 

5 GE1547809 GCH R R RESOURCES BON BON 3*M  2-11 305 2460 105 89 ROBERTS, YVONNE ROBERTS, YVONNE 

 
BUTTERFAT PRODUCTION 

1 PE1566946 IROQUOIS ATHEN'S BONSAI LILY 1*M  2-09 305 3780 156 4.1 TRIPLE L RANCH ELLIS, CARMEN J 

2 PE1519167 WHEY-TO-GO PEACHES'  PIZZAZZ 1*M  3-09 305 4900 150 3.1 O'CONNOR & FAMILY, DAN & CAMILLE 
O'CONNOR & FAMILY, DAN & 
CAMILLE 

3 PE1483861 HARMONY GOATS LAINEY 5*M  4-10 305 3530 142 4.0 SHIRLEY, NANCY SHIRLEY, NANCY 

4 PE1436965 GCH THISTLECROFT GANDALF SUMATRA 1*M  5-10 305 3680 137 3.7 LEWIS, MARK & KRIS LEWIS, MARK & KRIS 

5 PE1633971 GCH LUCKY HOOK MAKYA RUSTY PATINA 7*M  2-02 305 3610 133 3.7 LUCKY HOOK FARM LUCKY HOOK FARM 

6 PE1542396 ALDER*ROSE MERCIUS POLAR BEAR 2*M  3-00 289 3690 129 3.5 JANKE, HEATHER MAGGIULLI DVM, TESSA 

7 PE1612775 LITTLE NIX'S BAR XX TRIBUTE 2*M  2-00 305 4140 121 2.9 HALL, HEATHER NIX, REBECCA 

8 PE1631526 WHEY-TO-GO POLLY POCKETS 2*M  2-09 305 3350 119 3.6 O'CONNOR & FAMILY, DAN & CAMILLE 
O'CONNOR & FAMILY, DAN & 
CAMILLE 

9 PE1304444 GCH MT. PLEASURE LILY-COPTER 4*M  10-00 246 2420 116 4.8 SHIRLEY, NANCY KIEFER, MADDIE 

10 PE1538464 SHERRY'S HOT INALI 9*M  3-10 304 3600 115 3.2 PANUSKA, SHERRY PANUSKA, SHERRY 

          

RECORDED GRADE 

1 GE1497505 HARMONY GOATS CORA 3*M  5-01 280 3940 128 3.2 SHIRLEY, SILVIA SHIRLEY, NANCY 

2 GE1672228 C&W FARM KING'S OLIVE 1*M  3-07 299 3200 113 3.5 DANIELSON, JOANNE DANIELSON, JOANNE 

3 GE1698624 THE CASPIAN 1*M  4-01 270 2610 105 4.0 RHODES, ANDREA REID, STEPHEN D 

3 GE1547809 GCH R R RESOURCES BON BON 3*M  2-11 305 2460 105 4.3 ROBERTS, YVONNE ROBERTS, YVONNE 

3 GE1487036 R R RESOURCES ZSA ZSA 1*M  4-11 304 2100 105 5.0 ROBERTS, YVONNE ROBERTS, YVONNE 

 
PROTEIN PRODUCTION 

1 PE1519167 WHEY-TO-GO PEACHES'  PIZZAZZ 1*M  3-09 305 4900 135 2.8 O'CONNOR & FAMILY, DAN & CAMILLE 
O'CONNOR & FAMILY, DAN & 
CAMILLE 

2 PE1612775 LITTLE NIX'S BAR XX TRIBUTE 2*M  2-00 305 4140 121 2.9 HALL, HEATHER NIX, REBECCA 

2 PE1566946 IROQUOIS ATHEN'S BONSAI LILY 1*M  2-09 305 3780 121 3.2 TRIPLE L RANCH ELLIS, CARMEN J 

4 PE1483861 HARMONY GOATS LAINEY 5*M  4-10 305 3530 115 3.3 SHIRLEY, NANCY SHIRLEY, NANCY 

5 PE1436965 GCH THISTLECROFT GANDALF SUMATRA 1*M  5-10 305 3680 112 3.0 LEWIS, MARK & KRIS LEWIS, MARK & KRIS 

6 PE1612774 LITTLE NIX'S RILEY'S TRIUMPH 2*M  2-00 305 4030 111 2.8 HALL, HEATHER NIX, REBECCA 

7 PE1550902 BAR XX RILEY FLOWER 2*M  3-11 305 3730 106 2.8 CARDOZA, JONAH CARDOZA, RENEE 

7 PE1542396 ALDER*ROSE MERCIUS POLAR BEAR 2*M  3-00 289 3690 106 2.9 JANKE, HEATHER MAGGIULLI DVM, TESSA 

9 PE1631526 WHEY-TO-GO POLLY POCKETS 2*M  2-09 305 3350 105 3.1 O'CONNOR & FAMILY, DAN & CAMILLE 
O'CONNOR & FAMILY, DAN & 
CAMILLE 

10 PE1572198 IROQUOIS MAGIC ABBYLINE 4*M  2-11 290 3050 104 3.4 LUCKY HOOK FARM ELLIS, CARMEN J 

          

RECORDED GRADE 

1 GE1497505 HARMONY GOATS CORA 3*M  5-01 280 3940 130 3.3 SHIRLEY, SILVIA SHIRLEY, NANCY 

2 GE1628490 GCH CHERRY GLEN GENTRY BRIDGET 1*M  2-10 305 3960 110 2.8 KIRSCH, DIANE & WAYNE CULLEN KIRSCH, DIANE & WAYNE CULLEN 

3 GE1672228 C&W FARM KING'S OLIVE 1*M  3-07 299 3200 101 3.2 DANIELSON, JOANNE DANIELSON, JOANNE 

4 GE1547809 GCH R R RESOURCES BON BON 3*M  2-11 305 2460 89 3.6 ROBERTS, YVONNE ROBERTS, YVONNE 

5 GE1698624 THE CASPIAN 1*M  4-01 270 2610 81 3.1 RHODES, ANDREA REID, STEPHEN D 

      


